
UTEP (2-4-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Wyoming (1-3-2, 0-0-0)
09/04/2022 at Laramie, Wyo. (Louis S. Madrid Sports Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 09/04/2022
Attendance: 271
Stadium: Louis S. Madrid Sports Complex
Officials: Referee, Christian Campo-Hernandez   Asst. Referee,
Harlan Grossman   Asst. Referee, Federico Ruiz   Alt. Official, Tom
Snyder   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UTEP 3 0 3
Wyoming 0 1 1

UTEP 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 2 Reyna, Elena 0 0 0 0 67
FWD 3 Rodriguez, Mina 1 0 0 0 82
MID 4 Houston, Raquel 0 0 0 1 57
FWD 10 Tillotson, Justice 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 14 Padilla, Ashley 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 17 Barry, Eve 0 0 0 0 38
MID 19 Tamez, Cayman 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 28 Kidd, Emerson 0 0 0 0 90
GK 30 Scott, Mariah 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 39 Hudson, Kaila 0 0 0 0 51
FWD 66 Carlin, Tessa 2 2 2 0 75

Substitutes
FWD 6 Tovar, Daniele 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 7 O'Driscoll, Michelle 0 0 0 0 2
FWD 11 Lopez, Taya 1 1 1 1 30
FWD 12 Gutierrez, Clarissa 0 0 0 0 12
MID 18 Patolo, Sheyliene 1 0 0 0 17
MID 24 Paul, Tori 1 0 0 2 49
FWD 25 Gutierrez, Leslie 0 0 0 0 45

Totals 6 3 3 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
30 Scott, Mariah 90:00 1 6

Totals 1 6

Wyoming 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Fischer, Allyson 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Tatum, Jamie 4 1 0 0 70
FWD 4 Bedard, Alyssa 3 0 0 0 76
DEF 6 Brook, Taylor 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Joiner, Faith 2 1 0 0 57
MID 12 Stutzman, Olivia 0 0 0 0 74
DEF 18 Holstad, Kylee 1 1 0 0 69
DEF 19 Wortmann, Keelie 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 22 Brongo, Lily 0 0 0 0 64
FWD 23 Chance, Maddie 1 1 1 0 80
MID 26 Glover, Alyssa 3 1 0 0 54

Substitutes
MID 5 Smith, Eliza-Grace 0 0 0 0 38
MID 8 Copenhaver, Nikayla 1 0 0 0 34
FWD 9 Barela, Jazi 2 1 0 0 43
DEF 13 Miller, Sydney 1 1 0 0 47
FWD 14 Rice, Haylee 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 18 7 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Fischer, Allyson 90:00 3 0

Totals 3 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UTEP 5 1 6
Wyoming 8 10 18

Saves By Period
UTEP 4 2 6
Wyoming 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UTEP 1 1 2
Wyoming 5 1 6

Fouls By Period
UTEP 3 6 9
Wyoming 3 2 5

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

07:47 UTP Tessa Carlin Raquel Houston
GOAL by UTP Carlin, Tessa Assist by Houston,
Raquel.

28:06 UTP Taya Lopez Tori Paul GOAL by UTP Lopez, Taya Assist by Paul, Tori.

30:15 UTP Tessa Carlin Taya Lopez , Tori Paul
GOAL by UTP Carlin, Tessa Assist by Lopez,
Taya and Paul, Tori.

51:00 WYO Maddie Chance GOAL by WYO Chance, Maddie.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WYO Fischer, Allyson at goalie for Wyoming
00:00 UTP Scott, Mariah at goalie for UTEP
03:50 WYO Corner kick [03:50].
05:26 UTP Corner kick [05:26].
07:47 UTP GOAL by UTP Carlin, Tessa Assist by Houston, Raquel.

UTEP 1, Wyoming 0
08:06 UTP Foul on Houston, Raquel.
08:58 WYO Corner kick [08:58].
09:32 WYO Corner kick [09:32].
10:18 WYO Foul on Glover, Alyssa.
11:32 UTP Offside against UTEP.
14:39 WYO Shot by WYO Glover, Alyssa, bottom left, saved by Scott, Mariah.
22:05 WYO Foul on Brook, Taylor.
23:21 WYO WYO substitution: Barela, Jazi for Joiner, Faith.
23:43 WYO WYO substitution: Miller, Sydney for Holstad, Kylee.
26:55 WYO WYO substitution: Smith, Eliza-Grace for Glover, Alyssa.
26:55 UTP UTP substitution: Paul, Tori for Reyna, Elena.
26:55 UTP UTP substitution: Gutierrez, Leslie for Houston, Raquel.
26:55 UTP UTP substitution: Lopez, Taya for Barry, Eve.
28:06 UTP GOAL by UTP Lopez, Taya Assist by Paul, Tori.

UTEP 2, Wyoming 0
28:06 WYO WYO substitution: Copenhaver, Nikayla for Stutzman, Olivia.
28:28 WYO Corner kick [28:28].
29:03 WYO Shot by WYO Miller, Sydney, bottom center, saved by Scott, Mariah.
30:15 UTP GOAL by UTP Carlin, Tessa Assist by Lopez, Taya and Paul, Tori.

UTEP 3, Wyoming 0
30:15 WYO WYO substitution: Rice, Haylee for Bedard, Alyssa.
31:31 UTP Foul on Gutierrez, Leslie.
32:13 WYO Shot by WYO Tatum, Jamie, top right, saved by Scott, Mariah.
32:23 WYO Corner kick [32:23].
32:42 WYO Shot by WYO Tatum, Jamie, out top left.
32:56 UTP UTP substitution: Gutierrez, Clarissa for Hudson, Kaila.
35:56 WYO Shot by WYO Copenhaver, Nikayla, out right.
36:39 UTP UTP substitution: Patolo, Sheyliene for Lopez, Taya.
37:22 WYO Shot by WYO Barela, Jazi, out top.
38:09 UTP Shot by UTP Rodriguez, Mina, out top left.
40:32 UTP Shot by UTP Patolo, Sheyliene.
40:59 WYO Shot by WYO Barela, Jazi, bottom center, saved by Scott, Mariah.
41:53 WYO Shot by WYO Tatum, Jamie, out top.
42:08 UTP UTP substitution: O'Driscoll, Michelle for Carlin, Tessa.
43:53 UTP Foul on Gutierrez, Leslie.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UTP
FOR UTP: , #30 Scott, Mariah, #2 Reyna, Elena, #3 Rodriguez, Mina, #4 Houston, Raquel, #10 Tillotson, Justice, #14
Padilla, Ashley, #17 Barry, Eve, #19 Tamez, Cayman, #28 Kidd, Emerson, #39 Hudson, Kaila, #66 Carlin, Tessa.

45:00 WYO

FOR WYO: , #1 Fischer, Allyson, #2 Tatum, Jamie, #4 Bedard, Alyssa, #6 Brook, Taylor, #7 Joiner, Faith, #12
Stutzman, Olivia, #18 Holstad, Kylee, #19 Wortmann, Keelie, #22 Brongo, Lily, #23 Chance, Maddie, #26 Glover,
Alyssa.

45:00 WYO WYO substitution: Bedard, Alyssa for Rice, Haylee.
45:00 WYO WYO substitution: Joiner, Faith for Barela, Jazi.
45:00 WYO WYO substitution: Stutzman, Olivia for Copenhaver, Nikayla.
45:00 WYO WYO substitution: Holstad, Kylee for Miller, Sydney.
45:00 WYO WYO substitution: Glover, Alyssa for Smith, Eliza-Grace.
45:00 UTP UTP substitution: Reyna, Elena for Paul, Tori.
45:00 UTP UTP substitution: Houston, Raquel for Gutierrez, Leslie.
45:00 UTP UTP substitution: Barry, Eve for Patolo, Sheyliene.
45:00 UTP UTP substitution: Hudson, Kaila for Gutierrez, Clarissa.
45:00 UTP UTP substitution: Carlin, Tessa for O'Driscoll, Michelle.
45:04 UTP Foul on Houston, Raquel.



51:00 WYO GOAL by WYO Chance, Maddie.
UTEP 3, Wyoming 1

51:00 WYO Foul on Brongo, Lily.
53:09 WYO Shot by WYO Holstad, Kylee, top, saved by Scott, Mariah.
54:06 UTP UTP substitution: Gutierrez, Leslie for Hudson, Kaila.
55:45 WYO Shot by WYO Glover, Alyssa.
55:59 UTP UTP substitution: Paul, Tori for Barry, Eve.
56:49 WYO Shot by WYO Joiner, Faith, bottom center, saved by Scott, Mariah.
57:27 WYO Shot by WYO Glover, Alyssa.
59:05 WYO WYO substitution: Barela, Jazi for Joiner, Faith.
60:52 UTP UTP substitution: Lopez, Taya for Carlin, Tessa.
62:13 UTP Offside against UTEP.
62:58 WYO Shot by WYO Tatum, Jamie.
63:10 WYO WYO substitution: Miller, Sydney for Brongo, Lily.
64:11 WYO Shot by WYO Bedard, Alyssa, out top.
64:28 UTP UTP substitution: Tovar, Daniele for Houston, Raquel.
67:52 WYO Foul on Chance, Maddie.
69:34 WYO WYO substitution: Smith, Eliza-Grace for Tatum, Jamie.
71:30 WYO WYO substitution: Joiner, Faith for Chance, Maddie.
71:30 WYO WYO substitution: Copenhaver, Nikayla for Glover, Alyssa.
71:55 UTP Foul on Reyna, Elena.
73:04 UTP UTP substitution: Carlin, Tessa for Rodriguez, Mina.
73:04 UTP UTP substitution: Patolo, Sheyliene for Lopez, Taya.
74:12 UTP Foul on Patolo, Sheyliene.
75:01 UTP Foul on Carlin, Tessa.
75:48 UTP Shot by UTP Paul, Tori.
75:51 UTP Corner kick [75:51].
76:48 WYO Shot by WYO Joiner, Faith, out left.
79:41 UTP UTP substitution: Houston, Raquel for Tovar, Daniele.
81:25 UTP UTP substitution: Rodriguez, Mina for Reyna, Elena.
81:25 UTP UTP substitution: Hudson, Kaila for Gutierrez, Leslie.
81:42 WYO WYO substitution: Chance, Maddie for Barela, Jazi.
82:31 WYO Shot by WYO Bedard, Alyssa, out top.
82:43 UTP UTP substitution: Lopez, Taya for Patolo, Sheyliene.
83:18 WYO Shot by WYO Bedard, Alyssa, out top.
85:33 WYO Corner kick [85:33].
86:06 UTP UTP substitution: Reyna, Elena for Paul, Tori.
88:06 UTP Foul on Lopez, Taya.
88:44 WYO Offside against Wyoming.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


